(Rev. 6-9 OMBENO	93) 		HEET U.S. Department of C Patent and Trade		
D * '	The he Honorable Commissioner of .	100723380			
AY 0 4	1000		ached original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Nattle of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
A TRADS	MMark W. Aalund, William B. Ste Brent Freese, Alan David Bengtso Nelson, and Donna K. Finney	phens, Theodore on, Cynthia R.	Lisco, Inc. 601 S. Harbour Island Blvd., Suite 200 Tampa, FL 33602-3141		
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛙		
3.		Merger Change of Name April 1, 3, 8,			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	08/937,719, filed September 25,	1997	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes 🛚 No		
5.	Name and Address of party to wh correspondence concerning docum mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Holland & Hart LLP	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$ 40.		
	P.O. Box 8749 Denver, CO 80201-8749		<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit acco</li> </ul>		
		8.	Deposit account number:		
			17-0150 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo account)		
		DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and a true copy of the original docum	belief, the foregoing infor ent.	mation is true and correct and any attached co		
	Robert G. Crouch Name of Person signing	Signature	May 4, 1998 Date		
/1998 T	10111 00000004 170150 08937719	pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document:		
:561	40.00 LH				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark W. Aalund of 1 South Zephyr Street, Lakewood, Colorado 80226, William B. Stephens of 701 Pearl Street, Boulder, Colorado 80302, Theodore Brent Freese of 6240 Formoor Lane, Gurnee, Illinois 60031, Alan David Bengtson of 1806 E. Kenmore Place, #6, Shorewood, Wisconsin 53211, Cynthia R. Nelson of 518 E. 16<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Longmont, Colorado 80501, and Donna K. Finney of 2065 W. River Road, Grand Island, New York 14072, have invented a certain new and useful STROLLER WITH IMPROVED FEATURES, for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as United States Patent Application No. 08/937,719, filed September 25, 1997, entitled STROLLER WITH IMPROVED FEATURES;

WHEREAS, Lisco, Inc. of 601 S. Harbour Island Boulevard, Suite 200, Tampa, Florida, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mark W. Aalund, William B. Stephens, Theodore Brent Freese, Alan David Bengtson, Cynthia R. Nelson and Donna K. Finney, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Lisco, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and aforesaid patent application, including the right to recover for past, present, and/or future infringement thereof, for the territory of the United States of America and for all related patents and applications in any foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, divisionals, reissues, and extensions to be obtained therefore; and further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in obtaining, sustaining,

PATENT REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0495

1

and enforcing any and all such Letters Patent, but at the expense of said assignee, including executing all appropriate documents as necessary.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Agreement to Lisco, Inc., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals on the date set forth hereinafter.

M.K

Mark W. Aalund

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF-Jefferson ) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Mark W. Aalund, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my ha	nd and seal of office this <u>10</u> day of <u>April</u> , 1998.
(SEAL)	pires:
	Notary Public

Address

X William Lorl

STATE OF	ILLINO15	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF	)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared William B. Stephens, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

> Given under my hand and seal of office this 31 day of March, 1998. My commission expires: <u>2120101</u>.

(SEAL)



Sharm E. Roceared A Notary Public 925 W Huran #612 Chicago, IL 60622 Address

Theodore Brent Freese

STATE OF COLORADO ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State,

William B.

Theodore

Brent

V Freese

Stephens

personally appeared Theodore Brent-Freese, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

3

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>15</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1998. My commission expires: 9-30-98

(SEAL)



X ( ktorak a. Pickers Notary Public <u>1050 Walnut, # 500</u> Address Boulder, CO 80302

PATENT REEL: 9192 FRAME: 0497

Alan David Bengtson

STATE OF Wisconsin COUNTY OF <u>Opaukes</u> ) ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Alan David Bengtson, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 1/2 day of 2/2 My commission expires: 3-25-01. **\_,** 1998.



Ct, Saulevelle, UT 53080 Notary Public W Address

laon Cynthia R. Nelson

STATE OF Colorado ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Boulder</u>

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Cynthia R. Nelson, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this  $\underline{\ell}$  day of  $\underline{\ell}$ , 1998. My commission expires: 12.31.2000

(SEAL)

Notary Public,

Donna K. Finney STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Donna K. Finney, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>3rd</u>day of <u>(pril</u>, 1998. My commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_\_

(SEAL)

NANCY J. SAMRANY Notary Public, State of New York No. 4905219 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Nov. 16, 191

mi m Notary Publi ĴŰ1 Address 14072 Jan